# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Randy R. Robinson	05/23/1990
Alvin Y. Liu	05/24/1990
Arnold H. Horwitz	05/23/1990
Marc Better	05/23/1990
Randolph Wall	05/24/1990
Shau-Ping Lei	05/23/1990
Gary L. Wilcox	05/22/1990

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XOMA Corporation
Street Address:	2910 Seventh Street
City:	Berkeley
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94710

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5618920
Patent Number:	5595898
Patent Number:	6204023
Patent Number:	5698435
Patent Number:	5693493
Patent Number:	5698417

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (510)649-7571

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 510 204 7290

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 021387 FRAME: 0437** 

500621252

Email: rubio@xoma.com

Correspondent Name: XOMA Technology

Correspondent Name: XOMA Technology Ltd.

Address Line 1: c/o XOMA (US) LLC, 2910 Seventh Street

Address Line 4: Berkeley, CALIFORNIA 94703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BCE-MA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Rubio

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=19900523 MA Signed Assignment 07501092#page1.tif source=19900523 MA Signed Assignment 07501092#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021387 FRAME: 0438

# 1015388 IME259

# ASSIGNMENT

			ood and valuable consideration
paid to each of the undersigned:	Randy R. Robinso	n, Alvin Y. Liu. A	rnoid H. Horwitz.
			, the undersigned hereby
and	CORPORATION		, the undersigned nereby
(the Assignee) the entire right, the		ica (as defined in 35 U.S.C	AECORDED  S100), PATENT AND TRADEMARK
	d throughout the world,		OFFICE
in the invention(s) known as Al	ODULAR ASSEMBLY OF NTIBODIES PREPARED	ANTIBODY GENES. THEREBY AND USF	JUL 3 0 1990
for which application(s) for paten on X May 23, 1990	it in the United States of	America has (have) bee	in executed by the undersigned United States Application Serial
on X (liay 23, 1990) No. 07/501,092	file	d March 29, 1990	0), in any
and all applications thereon, in a renewals, reexaminations, division the term or terms for which such liby the above-named Assignee the assignment and sale not been ma	ens and continuations of Letters Patent(s) issue, so e same as they would ha de.	such applications or Let ich entire right, title and ve been held and enjoy	iters Patent(s) to the full end of interest to be held and enjoyed ed by the undersigned had this
The undersigned agree(s) continuing, divisional, reissue, reassignments in connection with s	examination or correspor	nding application(s) ther	
The undersigned agree(s) to declared concerning the application with the Assignee in every way po	n(s) or any continuation, d	ivision, reissue or reexam	any interference which may be ination thereof and to cooperate with such interference.
The undersigned agree(s) to United States patent to the Assign		acts which may be neces	ssary to obtain a grant of a valid
The undersigned hereby coassigned, and that he has (they ha	ovenant(s) that he has (the ave) not executed, and wi	ney have) full right to co ill not execute, any agree	onvey the entire interest herein ement in conflict therewith.
The undersigned hereby gran Registration No. 28,912, Edward J. tion No. 29,021, and Samuel L. Fo STEIN, 1225 Connecticut Avenue, cation which may be necessary of Trademark Office for recordation	. Kessler, Esquire, Regist ix, Esquire, Registration h . Washington, D.C. 20036 or desirable in order to o	ration No. 25,688, Jorge No. 30,353 of SAIDMAN , power to insert on this	, STERNE, KESSLER & GOLD- assignment any further identifi-
			osite the undersigned name(s).
Date: May 23, 1990 Signature	of Inventor: Ran	dy Q. Obstin	Randy R. Robinson
Date: 5/84/90 Signature	2.66		Alvin Y. Liu
Date: Signature			Arnoid H. Horwitz
Date: \$7-23-96 Signature		Better	Marc Better
Date: Signature			Randolph Wall
Date: Signature			Shau-Ping Lei
Date: Signature	~~	my Zwlion	Gary L. Wilcox
Date: Signature	e of Inventor:		

## **ASSIGNMENT**

JUL 3 0 1996

paid to each of the unde	rsigned: <u>Randy R. Rr</u> Marc Better	obinson, Alvin Y. C. Randolph Wall	Liu. Arnold H. Horwitz, Shau-Ping Lei,
and	Gary L. Wi	lcox	the undersigned hereby
sell(s) and assign(s) to _	XOMA CORPORATION		
the Assignee) the entire  chack applicable box(es)  in the invention(s) known	for the United States of and throughout the w	rorld,	35 U.S.C. §100),
	ANTIBODIES PREP	PARED THEREBY AND	ISE
for which application(s) for X Way 22, 23	or patent in the United St and 24, 1990	ates of America has (ha	ive) been executed by the undersigned nown as United States Application Serial 9, 1990
No 07/501,092		filed March 29	9, 1990 ), in any
continuing, divisional, re assignments in connection The undersigned a declared concerning the a	agree(s) to execute all pay Issue, reexamination or con with such applications a gree(s) to execute all paper pplication(s) or any continu	rresponding application as the Assignee may de rs necessary in connection ation, division, reissue o	ection with the *pplication(s) and any n(s) thereof and r.iso to execute separate em necessary or expedient.  on with any interference which may be reexamination thereof and to cooperate trward with such interference.
United States patent to the	ne Assignee.		be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid
The undersigned has assigned, and that he has	ereby covenant(s) that he (they have) not executed,	and will not execute, a	tht to convey the entire interest herein ny agreement in conflict therewith.
Registration No. 28,912, E tion No. 29,021, and Sam STEIN, 1225 Connecticut cation which may be ne	dward J. Kessler, Esquire, uel L. Fox, Esquire, Regist Avenue, Washington, D.C	, Registration No. 25,68 ration No. 30,353 of SA C. 20036, power to insender to comply with the	on No. 26,028, Robert G. Sterne, Esquire B, Jorge A. Goldstein, Esquire, Registra IDMAN, STERNE, KESSLER & GOLD on this assignment any further identific rules of the United States Patent and
IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, executed by the u	ndersigned on the date	(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date: 10 23, 190 9	Signature of Inventor:	Gandy 61. 647	Randy R. Robinson Alvin Y. Liu
Date: S	oignature of Inventor:		Alvin Y. Liu
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature of Inventor:	Cunddell I don	
سرا لمداس	Signature of Inventor:	Druga 12	201
	Signature of Inventor:	SC DA	Randolph Wall
	Signature of Inventor:	C 2.11	Shau-Ping Lei
	Signature of Inventor:	comy Z WY	Gary L. Wilcox
Date: S	Signature of Inventor:	-	

RECORDED: 08/14/2008